

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 862 of 2018

=====

MAHESHBHAI LAXMANBHAI BORSADIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR JIGNESH L HAJARE(3994) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MS MONALI H. BHATT APP (2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 14/03/2018

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on **05.04.2018**. Learned A.P.P. Ms.Monali Bhatt waives service of notice for the respondent – State. Direct service is permitted.

(S.H.VORA, J.)

Hitesh