

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 862 of 2018**

=====

MAHESHBHAI LAXMANBHAI BORSADIYA  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR JIGNESH L HAJARE(3994) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA**

**Date : 05/04/2018**

**ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Sandip Bhatt, learned advocate states at bar that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent no.2 - original complainant. He seeks permission to file his appearance on behalf of the respondent no.2 - original complainant and seeks time.

Permission is granted. Registry is directed to accept his Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent no.2 - original complainant.

S.O. to 18.06.2018.

**(S.H.VORA, J)**

TAUSIF SAIYED