

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 862 of 2018

=====

MAHESHBHAI LAXMANBHAI BORSADIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR JIGNESH L HAJARE(3994) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR SANDEEP N BHATT(190) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MS SONAL S BHATT(2870) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MS MAITHILI MEHTA, APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 27/08/2018

ORAL ORDER

Heard Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner.

Rule. Learned APP waives service of notice of Rule on behalf of respondent – State and Mr. Sandeep Bhatt, learned advocate waives service of notice of Rule on behalf of respondent No.2.

Interim relief in terms of Para - 8(C).

(A.J.DESAI, J)

**F.S.KAZI.....*