

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO.
862 of 2018

=====

MAHESHBHAI LAXMANBHAI BORSADIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 others

=====

Appearance:

MR JIGNESH L HAJARE(3994) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DHAIRYAWAN D BHATT(11817) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 25/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Bhatt, learned advocate for the respondent states that the matter is now settled.

Hence to seek instructions, stand over to **7th November, 2023.**

(A.Y. KOGJE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...