

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 862 of 2018

=====

MAHESHBHAI LAXMANBHAI BORSADIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR JIGNESH L HAJARE(3994) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DHAIRYAWAN D BHATT(11817) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. KRINA CALLA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. D.D. Bhatt appearing for the Respondent No.2 upon instructions submitted that the matter has been settled between the parties. He shall furnish the affidavit as regards the settlement on the next date of hearing. Stand over to 30.06.2026.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)